



UNITED NATIONS
ECONOMIC
AND
SOCIAL COUNCIL



Distr.
GENERAL

E/CN.4/826/Corr.2
2 April 1962

ORIGINAL: ENGLISH

COMMISSION ON HUMAN RIGHTS
Eighteenth session
Item 4 of the provisional agenda

STUDY OF THE RIGHT OF EVERYONE TO BE FREE FROM
ARBITRARY ARREST, DETENTION AND EXILE

1. Paragraph 6: Insert "Indonesia" between "Federal Republic of Germany" and "Ireland"; "Japan" between "Italy" and "Luxembourg"; and "United Arab Republic" between "Thailand" and "United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland".
2. Paragraph 46, second to the last sentence: Replace the phrase "eleven out of the fourteen judges" by the following: "nine or more out of the fifteen judges".
3. Paragraph 50: (a) Delete the following sentence: "Thus, one constitution provides that where the President of the legislature is doubtful about the constitutionality of a Bill he can send the proposal to the law office of the legislature and consult the House Management Committee and if this body finds the proposal unconstitutional the President will not accept it". (b) Delete foot-note 52.
4. Paragraph 87, last sentence: Insert the word "certain" before the words "offences committed through the press".
5. Paragraph 143, second sentence: Replace "fourteen days" by "fifteen days".
6. Paragraph 276: (a) At the end of the first sentence add the following: "defence or any one person whom the accused may choose from among his legal representatives, curator, spouse, lineal relative, brother or sister."^{35 bis/}
(b) Delete "Japan" from foot-note 35 and insert the following new foot-note: "^{35 bis/} Japan".
7. Paragraph 741, foot-notes 24 and 25: Add "Japan".
8. Paragraph 742, foot-notes 27, 29, 30, 31: (a) Add "Japan" to foot-notes 27, 29 and 30; (b) Delete "Japan" from foot-note 31.
